503065074 11/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3111677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TEYO TUAN CHIN	06/17/2014
GABRIEL WALTER	06/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUANTUM ELECTRO OPTO SYSTEMS SDN. BHD.
Street Address:	LOT 10, BATU BERENDAM FTZ, PHASE III
City:	75450, MELAKA
State/Country:	MALAYSIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14290467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)498-4027

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5614984706

Email: mnovack2@aol.com

Correspondent Name: MARTIN NOVACK

Address Line 1: 16355 VINTAGE OAKS LANE
Address Line 4: DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA 33484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: QEOS-0819

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARTIN NOVACK

SIGNATURE: /martin novack/

DATE SIGNED: 11/18/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assgn-QEOS-0819#page1.tif source=Assgn-QEOS-0819#page2.tif

PATENT 503065074 REEL: 034192 FRAME: 0251

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Teyo Tuan Chin and Gabriel Walter, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in "OPTICAL RECEIVER METHOD AND APPARATUS" as described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on May 29, 2014 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/290,467.

AND WHEREAS, Quantum Electro Opto Systems Sdn. Bhd., a corporation of Malaysia, hereinafter referred to as the "said COMPANY", having a place of business at Lot 10, Phase III, Berendam FTZ 75350 Melaka, MALAYSIA, is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to any patent applications that may be filed thereon, and in and to any and all patents, both of the United States and of all foreign countries, that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that we, the Inventors, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to our invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to any applications filed in the United States or any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; and in and to any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in- part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States or in any foreign country; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States and foreign patents and grants may be issued on said invention, inventions, or improvements.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said United States and foreign patents on said invention, inventions, or improvements to said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said COMPANY, its successors and assigns.

AND we do hereby covenant and warrant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND we do hereby covenant and agree to and with the said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, that we, our executors, administrators, or other personal representatives, will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute, and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand on the date indicated.

0%/

Muy) Vy
Witness: CHANDRASEKARAN RAJARATNAM	Inventor: Teyo Tuan Chin
June 17th, 2014	June 17, 2014
Date	Date

Date

2

RECORDED: 11/18/2014